

ANGELS 8TH GRADE AVID SCHOLAR AUTHORIZATION TO USE IMAGES AND MATERIALS PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS RELEASE FORM

School Years: 2024/2025 through 2028/2029

The Orange County Department of Education (OCDE) Advancement via Individual Determination (AVID) program is developing promotional materials for the AVID 8th Grade Standout and the Angels 8th Grade AVID Scholars program supported by Angels Baseball and the Angels Baseball Foundation in partnership with OCDE, and would like to include images and essays from participating students in the promotional material. As a participant in the AVID 8th Grade AVID Standout program during school years 2024/2025 through 2028/2029, with your consent, your student's images (i.e. photographs, video) and essays may be included in the promotional materials. OCDE, AVID Center, Angels Baseball, and the Angels Baseball Foundation intend to use these images and materials to showcase the AVID 8th Grade Standout and the Angels 8th Grade AVID Scholars program, activities, and student participation, as well as to provide information to the community. The promotional materials will be used as described and, as such, your child's identity may be disclosed to other students, parents, school staff, and the public who may view the promotional materials at a public event or on the OCDE and/or Angels websites.

If you agree to give permission to have your child's images and essays used, please indicate your agreement by signing below. By signing, you irrevocably consent to the use and reproduction of your child's images and essays by OCDE, AVID Center, Angels Baseball, and the Angels Baseball Foundation in promotional materials for the AVID 8th Grade Standout and Angels 8th Grade AVID Scholars program, without restrictions as to alterations and without compensation to you or your child. By signing below you also represent that you are the parent or legal guardian of the child, with authority to consent to and sign this authorization form. In addition, your consent for use of your child's information as described above is acknowledgement and agreement that your child's images and essays used in promotional materials for the AVID 8th Grade Standout and Angels 8th Grade AVID Scholars program constitute the sole property of OCDE. Further, as the parent or legal guardian you agree to waive any and all claims against OCDE and/or its board, officers, agents or employees arising from, or relating to the use or reproduction of your child's images and essays by OCDE, Angels Baseball, and the Angels Baseball Foundation.

Full Name of Student: (Print or type)		
Name of School:		
Name of Parent/Guardian: (Print or type)	Date	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	····

PLEASE COMPLETE AND UPLOAD THE FORM TO OCDE AVID SCHOLARSHIP PORTAL

Orange County Department of Education Promotional Materials Release Form